



\$~32 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 943/2024, I.A. 43909/2024, I.A. 43913/2024 & I.A. 43914/2024

MARC SALON AND BEAUTY EQUIPMENTS
PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

M/S SAKHI BEAUTY CONCEPTS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Advocate
(through VC).

36

+ CS(COMM) 94/2025, I.A. 3443/2025 & I.A. 3444/2025

MARC SALON AND BEAUTY EQUIPMENTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

DALMORE SALON AND SPA FURNITURE PVT LTD
AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Advocate
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

28.02.2025

%

1. Mediation proceedings are still underway.
2. Re-notify on 2nd April, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025

at