



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 943/2024, I.A. 43909/2024, I.A. 43913/2024 & I.A. 43914/2024, I.A.8552/2025

MARC SALON AND BEAUTY
EQUIPMENTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar, Advocate.

versus

M/S SAKHI BEAUTY CONCEPTS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Mr. Saurav
Sharma, Ms. Khushi Gupta and
Mr.Sidak S. Kalra, Advocates.

+ CS(COMM) 94/2025, I.A. 3443/2025 & I.A. 3444/2025

MARC SALON AND BEAUTY
EQUIPMENTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar, Advocate.

versus

DALMORE SALON AND SPA
FURNITURE PVT LTD AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Mr. Saurav
Sharma, Ms. Khushi Gupta and
Mr.Sidak S. Kalra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

%

ORDER
02.04.2025



1. Counsel for the parties submit that the mediation proceedings have not been successful.
2. Hence, the matter has to proceed on merits.
3. List on 13th August, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 2, 2025

kd