



\$~47 & 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 943/2024

MARC SALON AND BEAUTY EQUIPMENTS
PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar and Ms. Ruchi
Singh, Advocates

versus

M/S SAKHI BEAUTY CONCEPTS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Mr. Saurav
Sharma and Ms. Khushi Gupta,
Advocates

+ CS(COMM) 94/2025

MARC SALON AND BEAUTY EQUIPMENTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar and Ms. Ruchi
Singh, Advocates

versus

DALMORE SALON AND SPA FURNITURE PVT LTD AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Mr. Saurav
Sharma and Ms. Khushi Gupta,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 25.08.2025

I.A. 8552/2025 in CS(COMM) 943/2024

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule



2A CPC.

2. In view of the compliance affidavit filed by the defendant, learned counsel for the plaintiff does not press this application.

3. The application is disposed of.

CS(COMM) 943/2024

CS(COMM) 94/2025

4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff has addressed part arguments.

5. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is instructed to take instructions on defendants' design nos. 4, 5, 6 and 13.

6. To come up for further submissions on **02.09.2025** at the *end of the Board*.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/rhc