



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 943/2024, I.A. 43909/2024, I.A. 43913/2024, I.A.
26978/2025 & I.A. 26979/2025

MARC SALON AND BEAUTY EQUIPMENTS
PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar, Advocate.

versus

M/S SAKHI BEAUTY CONCEPTS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Srivastava and Ms.
Khushi Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

31.10.2025

Since the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in a special Division Bench with
Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh for specially assigned matters during
the post lunch session, this matter could not be called out.

List on 21.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 31, 2025/ng