



\$~44 and 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 943/2024, I.A. 43909/2024, I.A. 43913/2024 & I.A. 26978/2025

MARC SALON AND BEAUTY EQUIPMENTS

PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar and Mr. Sumit Verma, Advs.

versus

M/S SAKHI BEAUTY CONCEPTS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Mr. Saurav Sharma, Ms. Khushi Gupta and Mr. Shamshad Ali, Advs.

45

+ CS(COMM) 94/2025, I.A. 3443/2025 & I.A. 3444/2025

MARC SALON AND BEAUTY EQUIPMENTS

PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar and Mr. Sumit Verma, Advs.

versus

DALMORE SALON AND SPA FURNITURE PVT

LTD AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Mr. Saurav Sharma, Ms. Khushi Gupta and Mr. Shamshad Ali, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has concluded his submissions on the interim injunction application.

The parties have handed over a joint chart on their stand with respect



to the date of the publication of the prior art cited by the defendant.

The plaintiff is directed to file the same within three (3) days.

The matter to be treated as part heard.

List on **02.02.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
DECEMBER 15, 2025/msh