



\$~1 and 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 943/2024 & I.A. 43909/2024 I.A. 43913/2024 I.A. 26978/2025

MARC SALON AND BEAUTY EQUIPMENTS PVT LTD
.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv.

versus

M/S SAKHI BEAUTY CONCEPTSDefendant
Through: Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Adv.

2
+ CS(COMM) 94/2025 & I.A. 3443/2025 I.A. 3444/2025

MARC SALON AND BEAUTY EQUIPMENTS PVT LTD
.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv.

versus

DALMORE SALON AND SPA FURNITURE PVT LTD AND ORS
.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

The matter is released from part-heard.

List before the Roster Bench for directions on 17.02.2026.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/mt