



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010732642024

+ **CS(COMM) 943/2024**

MARC SALON AND BEAUTY EQUIPMENTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv.

versus

M/S SAKHI BEAUTY CONCEPTS

.....Defendants

**Through: Ms. Khushi Gupta and Mr.
Siddharth Srivastava, Advs
(VC).**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

24.08.2026

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. However, Ld counsel for defendant submits that an application has been filed by defendant to place on record additional documents i.e. IA no.26978/2025 which is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.11.2026 and the matter may be listed thereafter.
3. In view of the same, let the matter be listed for admission/denial of documents on 04.12.2026. The parties shall file their documents in physical form if not already filed, by next date of hearing.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 24, 2026/BK